WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday March 16, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. in the second floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

MEETING AGENDA

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman - Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of February 17, 2020 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

Josh Winrotte, Purdue Extension

Resolution 2020-85-04 the transfer of Title to the Arc Light Business Park to the Wabash County Redevelopment Commission

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST:

COUNTY GENERAL

Recorder Eric Rish

Other Services & Charges – *Dues increase*

\$7.00

Sheriff

Personal Services – SRO officer omitted wage increase

\$1,000.00

DRUG FREE COMMUNITY / AACTION FUNDS Trisha Haines

Supplies	\$5,625.00
Other Services & Charges	\$23,875.00

Items for Review

Auditor's & Treasurer's Financial Reports – February 2020 Wabash County Solid Waste Management District's Income Statement – February 2020

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website: www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council